

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
Rm. 120 Municipal Services Building
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685
FAX: (215) 686-4716

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

Hugh Ortman
Procurement Commissioner

September 7, 2010

BID NUMBER: T1Z56780
TITLE: Rental of Passenger Vehicles
DEPARTMENT: Various
DATE TO OPEN: September 07, 2010 at 10:30 AM

ADDENDUM # 1

TO ALL BIDDERS:

You are hereby notified of the following changes to the above mentioned bid:

Subject Bid No. T1Z56780, "Rental of Passenger Vehicles", has been **Postponed Until Further Notice.**

Please sign, date and return this addendum with your bid to the Procurement Department, 1401 J.F.K Boulevard, Bid Room 170A, Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685 as it now becomes a part of the proposal.

Buyer, J. Manton

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

FIRM NAME (PRINT)

DATE

JM/cs

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
Rm 120 Municipal Services Building
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685
FAX: (215) 686-4716

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

Hugh Ortman
Procurement Commissioner

September 7, 2010

BID NUMBER: T1Z56780
TITLE: Rental of Passenger Vehicles
DEPARTMENT: Various
DATE TO OPEN: September 07, 2010 at 10:30 AM

ADDENDUM # 2

TO ALL BIDDERS:

You are hereby notified of the following changes to the above mentioned bid:

Subject Bid Number T1Z56780, "Rental of Passenger Vehicles", is hereby scheduled to open on Tuesday, September 21, 2010 at 10:30 AM.

The City of Philadelphia Procurement Department reserves the right not to accept any additional questions for Invitation and Bid No. T1Z56780.

Question:

What is the amount of Liability coverage (to the city employee and to third parties) the City of Philadelphia is requesting that the vendor provide in the event of automobile accident driven by a city employee? Under the terms and conditions (Sec 15 (c)(1)) it states limit of Liability: \$1,000,000 per occurrence. . . Is the City of Philadelphia requesting that the vendor be Primary and responsible for the first \$1,000,000 of Liability in the event of an accident by a city employee or is the City of Philadelphia requiring the vendor to have a insurance policy of up to \$1,000,000 but requiring the vendor to be responsible for coverage up to a lesser amount (i.e. state minimums)?

Response:

Under Section 15. Insurance of the Terms & Conditions of Bidding and Contract, the City requires the vendor to maintain Auto Liability insurance with a minimum limit of \$1million. The vendor's insurance is primary.

Per section 2.4, Additional Condition of Rental of Vehicles, it is the City's intent that the Bidder is responsible for any and all claims resulting from accidents of City employee's use of the vehicles provided under this bid in excess of \$500.00 per accident.

The City's total liability is capped at \$500.00 per accident.

Please sign, date and return this addendum with your bid to the Procurement Department, 1401 J.F.K Boulevard, Bid Room 170A, Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685 as it now becomes a part of the proposal.

Buyer, J. Manton

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

FIRM NAME (PRINT)

DATE

JM/mv

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
Rm 120 Municipal Services Building
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685
FAX: (215) 686-4716

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

Hugh Ortman
Procurement Commissioner

September 7, 2010

BID NUMBER: T1Z56780
TITLE: Rental of Passenger Vehicles
DEPARTMENT: Various
DATE TO OPEN: September 07, 2010 at 10:30 AM

ADDENDUM # 2

TO ALL BIDDERS:

You are hereby notified of the following changes to the above mentioned bid:

Subject Bid Number T1Z56780, "Rental of Passenger Vehicles", is hereby scheduled to open on Tuesday, September 21, 2010 at 10:30 AM.

The City of Philadelphia Procurement Department reserves the right not to accept any additional questions for Invitation and Bid No. T1Z56780.

Question:

What is the amount of Liability coverage (to the city employee and to third parties) the City of Philadelphia is requesting that the vendor provide in the event of automobile accident driven by a city employee? Under the terms and conditions (Sec 15 (c)(1)) it states limit of Liability: \$1,000,000 per occurrence. . . Is the City of Philadelphia requesting that the vendor be Primary and responsible for the first \$1,000,000 of Liability in the event of an accident by a city employee or is the City of Philadelphia requiring the vendor to have a insurance policy of up to \$1,000,000 but requiring the vendor to be responsible for coverage up to a lesser amount (i.e. state minimums)?

Response:

Under Section 15. Insurance of the Terms & Conditions of Bidding and Contract, the City requires the vendor to maintain Auto Liability insurance with a minimum limit of \$1million. The vendor's insurance is primary.

Per section 2.4, Additional Condition of Rental of Vehicles, it is the City's intent that the Bidder is responsible for any and all claims resulting from accidents of City employee's use of the vehicles provided under this bid in excess of \$500.00 per accident.

The City's total liability is capped at \$500.00 per accident.

Please sign, date and return this addendum with your bid to the Procurement Department, 1401 J.F.K Boulevard, Bid Room 170A, Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685 as it now becomes a part of the proposal.

Buyer, J. Manton

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

FIRM NAME (PRINT)

DATE

JM/mv